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25.04.2018 MS/Dolge

Kostengruppe Kostenstellen
Gebühren

monatlich alt UE/TN*
Einnahmen

ohne Anpassung
Gebühren

monatlich neu
Einnahmen

mit Anpassung
Erhöhung

in %
bis 30.09.2018 01.01.-31.12.2018 ab 01.10.2018 01.01.-31.12.2019

Eltern-Kind-Gruppen 22,00 € 50 13.200,00 € 23,00 € 13.800,00 € 4,55%
Musikalische Früherziehung 27,50 € 66 21.780,00 € 28,50 € 22.572,00 € 3,64%
Musikalische Grundausbildung 32,00 € 7 2.688,00 € 33,00 € 2.772,00 € 3,13%
Einzelunterricht 30 Minuten 78,00 € 323 302.328,00 € 79,50 € 308.142,00 € 1,92%
Einzelunterricht 40 Minuten 101,50 € 45 54.810,00 € 103,50 € 55.890,00 € 1,97%
Einzelunterricht 50 Minuten 120,00 € 1 1.440,00 € 122,50 € 1.470,00 € 2,08%
2er-Gruppe 45 Minuten 66,00 € 27 21.384,00 € 67,50 € 21.870,00 € 2,27%
3er-Gruppe 45 Minuten 51,00 € 14 8.568,00 € 52,50 € 8.820,00 € 2,94%
4er-Gruppe 45 Minuten 46,00 € 2 1.104,00 € 47,50 € 1.140,00 € 3,26%
2er-Gruppe 30 Minuten 45,00 € 4 2.160,00 € 46,00 € 2.208,00 € 2,22%
3er-Gruppe 30 Minuten 34,00 € 3 1.224,00 € 35,00 € 1.260,00 € 2,94%
Dance Area mit Hauptfach 9,50 € 22 2.508,00 € 10,00 € 2.640,00 € 5,26%
Dance Area ohne Hauptfach 15,50 € 124 23.064,00 € 16,00 € 23.808,00 € 3,23%
Dance Area Graduation Class 24,50 € 17 4.998,00 € 25,50 € 5.202,00 € 4,08%
Ensemblegebühren 12,00 € 0,00 € 12,00 € 0,00 € 0,00%
Projekt 300 (Semestergebühren) 304,00 € 28 17.024,00 € 310,00 € 17.360,00 € 1,97%
Projekt 450 (Semestergebühren) 456,00 € 9 8.208,00 € 465,00 € 8.370,00 € 1,97%
Externe Kurse 200,00 € 3 7.200,00 € 200,00 € 7.200,00 € 0,00%
Singen-Bewegen-Sprechen 5,00 € 45 2.700,00 € 5,00 € 2.700,00 € 0,00%
Kleingruppe 29,50 € 9 3.186,00 € 29,50 € 3.186,00 € 0,00%
Großgruppe 14,50 € 17 2.958,00 € 14,50 € 2.958,00 € 0,00%
Klassenunterricht 25,00 € 48 14.400,00 € 25,00 € 14.400,00 € 0,00%

Unterrichtsgebühren Summe 516.932,00 € 527.768,00 €
Ermäßigungen/Zuschläge Ermäßigungen 10-50% ca. 5,5% -28.431,26 € -29.027,24 €

Zuschläge 30% ca. 1% 5.169,32 € 5.277,68 €
Gesamteinnahmen 493.670,06 € 504.018,44 €

10.348,38 €
2,96%

* Stand September 2017
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